

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019

Mr. Anthony Britto ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1175 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Anthony Britto ....APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3869 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Anthony Britto ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Anthony Britto ....PETITIONER

V/S  
Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3497 OF 2025  
In  
First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Mr. Anthony Britto ....RESPONDENT

ADV. V. R. TRIPATHI FOR APPELLANT  
ADV. B. S. NAYAK FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 AND 2  
MS. C. M. VAIDYA - 2ND ASSISTANT TO COURT  
RECEIVER, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY A/W MRS. PRITI  
PAWASHE, ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, HIGH COURT,  
BOMBAY.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J

**DATE :** 23rd June, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 16/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**