



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019

Anthony Britto

....Appellant

Versus

Raju Shankar Mogariya & Anr.

....Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3869 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3497 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1175 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019

---

Mr. Kevin Chettiar for the Appellant.

Ms. Kanchan Jha for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. The parties have arrived at settlement. The original plaintiff and defendant have deposited certain amount in the City Civil Court in Suit No.6153 of 2005 and High Court Suit No.952 of 2005. Both these suits were disposed of by the City Civil Court.
2. The parties have now agreed to settle the dispute. The parties have also made an application to the Registrar of City Civil Court for giving

details of the amounts deposited by them alongwith interest due thereon till today.

3. The Registrar of the City Civil Court is requested that the details sought for by letter dated 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 be furnished to the parties on or before 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026, so that the consent terms can be taken on record by this Court and appeal can be disposed of.

4. List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]