

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019

Mr. Anthony BrittoAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Anthony BrittoPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3869 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Anthony BrittoRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3497 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S
Mr. Anthony BrittoRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1175 OF 2019
In
First Appeal 326 OF 2019

Mr. Anthony BrittoAPPLICANT

V/S
Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rajiv Carvalho i/b Mr. Kevin Chettiar for Appellant
Ms. Kanchan Jha for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **30th April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)